



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-
105
[3579]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 548 of 2026

Kurnool District Government Class-IV Employees ...Appellant

Vs.

B. Kumara Swamy and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. M. S. P. Reddy appearing vice
Mr. Shafath Ahmed Khan

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. Srinivas Basava – R1
GP for Cooperation – R2 to R6

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 4th May 2026

P C :

Arguing counsel for appellant is not present.

At request, adjourned to 22.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs