



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI

Bench
Sr.No:-
57
[3579]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 548 of 2026

Kurnool District Government Class-IV
Employees
Vs.

...Appellant

B Kumara Swamy and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr. Shafath Ahmed Khan

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Srinivas Basava,
GP for Cooperation

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 22nd June, 2026.

P C :

I.A.No.1 of 2026

There is a delay of 113 days in re-presenting the memo of appeal, after removal of defects.

Learned counsel for respondents/non-applicants have no serious objection to delay being condoned.

For reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, the same is allowed and delay is condoned.

WRIT APPEAL NO: 548 of 2026

List for arguments on 06.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

NINALA JAYASURYA, J.
SSN