



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-3
[3584]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 548 of 2026

Kurnool District Government Class-IV Employees
Co-operative House building Society Ltd. ...Appellant
Vs.

B. Kumara Swamy and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shafath Ahmed Khan

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. Srinivas Basava – R1
GP for Cooperation – R2 to R6

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 6th July 2026

P C :

Notice of motion.

Mr. Srinivas Basava, learned counsel; learned Government Pleader for Cooperation accept notices on behalf of respondent No.1; respondent Nos.2 to 6. They waive service.

At request, adjourned to 25.08.2026.

Operation of impugned order dated 06.11.2025, passed in W.P.No.5065 of 2025, to remain stayed till next date of hearing. However, it is directed that status quo as on today be maintained qua plot No.154-A of Kurnool District Government Class-IV Employees Co-operative House Building Society Limited, Kurnool.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs